protein of milk obtained in the present study were less
than those estimated for fertility and prolificacy and
greater than for milk yield and longevity. Economic
weight in standardized units in Legarra et al. (2007a)
were 15.07, 4.53, 10.45, and 0.34 € for fertility, pro-
lificacy, milk production, and longevity, respectively;
that is, when genetic variances of traits are taken into
account, the relative economic importance of milk yield
became the highest. Regarding milk components, pro-
tein yield had the largest weight, with a standardized
economic weight of 7.84 €.

In addition to the economic importance of fat and
protein yields, genetic correlations between milk yield
with fat and protein contents have been estimated to
be −0.29 and −0.45, respectively, for Manchega sheep
(unpublished results). A selection scheme focusing only
on milk yield could lead to a decrease in both fat and
protein contents and to a deterioration of cheese yield
and quality. This is an extra reason to consider fat and
protein as breeding objectives to be included in a selec-
tion index.

CONCLUSIONS
Economic weights for fat and protein were quite simi-

lar, but slightly greater for protein than for fat. For car-

Journal of Dairy Science Vol. 93 No. 7, 2010

RAMÓN ET AL.3308

Table 4. Sensitivity of economic weights (€/kg) to changes on
production system conditions1

Scenario Fat yield Protein yield

Base situation 7.24 7.60
Milk yield
 +50% 7.27 7.62
 −50% 7.20 7.58
Fat content
 +50% 7.47 7.60
 −50% 6.52 7.60
Protein content
 +50% 7.24 7.71
 −50% 7.24 7.26
Feeding costs
 +50% 6.88 7.43
 −50% 7.59 7.77
Milk price
 +50% 11.20 11.60
 −50% 3.26 3.63

1The new scenarios have been defined as the increase/decrease of 50%
on base production levels and market prices. Economic weights median
values have been used.

rier, a negative economic weight was obtained because
an increase in volume leads to an increase in energy
demands at a constant sale price. Differences observed
in the economic weights between herds were low; thus,
optimal economic responses could be obtained after
using a unique set of economic weights. This could be
the median economic weights across herds. Economic
weights for fat and protein components were weakly
sensitive to changes in production levels or market